

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy. (J.Code No. WB 00914)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
S.T (POCSO) No. 30 (09) of 2022.
Spl (POCSO) No. 12 of 2022.
CNR No. WBHG 05-001017-2022..

Order No.- 25 dated 02.06.2025.

Sole accused namely Tapan Das on C.B is present by filing hazirah.

Ld Spl P.P in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

No witness is turned up today.

Fix **03.06.2025** for evidence of C.S. W No. 19 and 20.

Accused person as before.

D/C by me.