

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy (J.Code No. WB 00914.)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.

ST (P)- 30(09)2022
Spl (P)- 12 of 2022
CNR No.- WBHG- 05-001017-2022

Order No.- 26, dated- 02.06.2025

Sole accused person on bail is present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Spl. P.P.-in-charge as well as defense counsel are present in court.

No witness is present before this court on this day. One intimation is received from I/C, Chinsurah P.S, Hooghly wherein the I/C has informed that the witness SI Samir Karmakar of Chinsurah P.S will not be able to attend this court on this day as he is on leave and as such prays for another date for his deposition.

Perused the same. Let the same be kept in the case record.

The prayer is allowed.

In view of the resolution taken by the local bar association, dated- 02.06.2025, no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned on this day.

Fixing 12.09.2025 for evidence of the CSW 19 and 20.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly and also to produce alams if there be any.

Accused persons be as before.

D/C by me.

ADSJ

ADSJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly